## James Moorhead C.M. Director, Airport Operations

Jim leads the Airport Operation team at Pittsburgh International Airport, Allegheny County Airport Authority. His current role is the Director of Airport Operations. Jim has been with Pittsburgh International Airport for twenty-eight (28) years in various roles from the Airport Operations Duty Manager to the Superintendent of Airfield Maintenance.

Jim is a Certified Member of AAAE. He's been on the International Aviation Snow Symposium Committee since 2011. He's considered an industry expert and has provided numerous presentations for American Associates of Airport Executives (AAAE) and the International Aviation Snow Symposium (IASS). He assisted with the development and curriculum of the International Snow Academies basic and advanced classes for the Northeast Chapter of AAAE and still teaches the classes for AAAE/IASS.

He currently resides in a suburb of Pittsburgh, Upper Saint Clair with his wife and three children.